BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: January 12, 2021

PROJECT: Abandon Omaha Trunk Sewer – 1st Street to Maple Avenue

Project No. 20-2610 / CIP No. 51307

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$118,767.60 to Mainline Contracting, Inc. at the January 19, 2021 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

Mainline Contracting, Inc. \$118,767.60 R.C.S. Construction, Inc. \$119,018.00 Underground Construction, LLC \$187,374.10

City staff recommends awarding this project to Mainline Contracting, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$118,767.60 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	Wastewater Enterprise
\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
\$85.000.00	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Wastewater Enterprise			
COST CENTER		834			
LINE ITEM		4380			
FUNDING CENTER		604			
BID AMOUNT	\$118,767.60	\$118,767.60			

PROJECT MANAGER:

Nicole Lecy, PE City of Rapid City DATE: 1/13/2-08

PROJECT NAME: ABANDON OMAHA TRUNK SEWER - 1ST STREET TO MAPLE AVENUE

PROJECT NUMBER: 20-2610

LET DATE: JANUARY 12, 2021

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$118,767.60

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.		RCS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	001.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$8,244.50	\$8,244.50	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,664.39	\$4,664.39	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2	001.02	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,783.71	\$2,783.71	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	B05.28	REMOVE & REPLACE 9" PCC PAVEMENT	SY	56.50	\$175.00	\$9,887.50	\$350.00	\$19,775.00	\$236.24	\$13,347.56	\$191.00	\$10,791.50
4	E23.01	ABANDON LARGE SEWER MAIN	LF	1,340.00	\$25.00	\$33,500.00	\$45.00	\$60,300.00	\$53.63	\$71,864.20	\$100.00	\$134,000.00
5	E23.03	ABANDON MANHOLE	EA	5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,358.72	\$6,793.60	\$755.00	\$3,775.00
6	H01.01	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,107.03	\$4,107.03	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	H17.02.1	SWEEPING	HR	20.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$116.13	\$2,322.60	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
8	-	GROOVE AND INSTALL APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,724.10	\$2,724.10	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
9	L06.03	FLAGGING	HR	8.00	\$28.00	\$224.00	\$30.37	\$242.96	\$31.29	\$250.32	\$30.00	\$240.00
10		TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	193.40	\$10.00	\$1,934.00	\$4.60	\$889.64	\$4.52	\$874.17	\$4.00	\$773.60
11	L06.01.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,942.16	\$5,942.16	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
12		TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	18.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$69.67	\$1,254.06	\$58.00	\$1,044.00
13	L05.03	TYPE B ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	3.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$696.70	\$2,090.10	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
TOTAL					\$85,000.00		\$118,767.60		\$119,018.00		\$187,374.10	

C	ΟI	VS	UL	_ 1.	ΑN	1 L

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Zachariah Keeney, PE FMG Engineering

Date

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by: